
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

200 m M65
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Albuquerque, USA 16-03-06WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 24.94
Guido Mueller GER Linz, AUT 05-02-12EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (6 25.59

Wojciech SEIDEL Zakopane Daegu 17-03-23POLISH RECORD MASTERS (65) 26.64

Heat 1/8 Start: 24-03-21   10:39:14

1 67 Paul-Emile CHENOIS M65 27.386 Q    Belgium

2 2922 Bobbie BAARS M65 28.023 Q SB   Sweden

3 2529 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 28.445 q    Poland

4 3285 Clem LEON M65 29.984     United Kingdom

5 1340 Claudio RAPACCIONI M65 30.692     Italy

Heat 2/8 Start: 24-03-21   10:43:26

1 1297 Massimo MALVICINI M65 28.046 Q    Italy

2 596 Ulrich DIRKING M65 29.024 Q    Germany

3 463 Michel JOUVENCEL M65 29.572  SB   France

1752 Andrzej FORMANIEWICZ M65 DQ5     TR17.2.3Poland

711 Frank KINDERMANN M65 DNF3     Germany

Heat 3/8 Start: 24-03-21   10:47:06

1 3270 Tennyson JAMES M65 29.085 Q    United Kingdom

2 3089 Volodymyr SHKARUPA M65 29.572 Q SB   Ukraine

3 752 Gunter LANGENBACH M65 31.314     Germany

38 Dömös LASZLO M65 DQ3     TR17.2.3Austria

3082 Mykhailo OSTASHEVSKYI M65 DNS6     Ukraine

Heat 4/8 Start: 24-03-21   10:51:00

1 953 Gerhard ZORN M65 26.896 Q    Germany

2 2764 SOLER Juan Manuel EXPÓSITO M65 27.015 Q SB   Spain

3 615 Kurt FISCHER M65 28.313 q    Germany

4 1189 Shane TOOLAN M65 29.364  SB   TR17.3.3 LIreland

5 686 Reinhard HOFNER M65 34.482     Germany

Heat 5/8 Start: 24-03-21   10:55:08

1 2867 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 26.755 Q    Spain

2 1024 Gabor BODNAR M65 27.886 Q    TR17.3.3 LHungary

3 212 Jiri URBAN M65 29.124     Czech Republic

4 1326 Emilio PATELLI M65 29.333     Italy

5 934 Joachim WEBER M65 29.772  SB   Germany

Heat 6/8 Start: 24-03-21   10:58:33

1 499 Charly PEROCHON M65 26.696 Q SB   France

2 343 Jari PANTZAR M65 27.995 Q    Finland

3 3170 Phil CLAYTON M65 29.304     United Kingdom

4 2731 PEREZ DE HEREDIA Abel CASTAÑARE M65 31.113     Spain

929 Andreas VIEWEG M65 DNS2     Germany

Heat 7/8 Start: 24-03-21   11:02:47

1 1182 Shane SHERIDAN M65 27.265 Q    Ireland

2 2696 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA M65 27.906 Q    Spain

3 804 Laszlo MÜLLER M65 29.274     Germany
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4 2831 Enrique MIRABET M65 29.323     Spain

5 415 Pascal CANU M65 30.592  SB   France

Heat 8/8 Start: 24-03-21   11:07:08

1 2188 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 28.116 Q    Poland

2 1930 Stanisław KŁOSOWICZ M65 28.255 Q    Poland

3 774 Heiner LÜERS M65 28.884  SB   Germany

4 726 Matthias KONOPKA M65 29.293     Germany

5 1359 Alessandro TOSINI M65 31.192  SB   Italy

6 24 Johannes FÜRLINGER M65 36.291  SB   Austria
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 6 Charly PEROCHON M65 France 26.691 Q SB   

2 Heat 5 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 Spain 26.751 Q    

3 Heat 4 Gerhard ZORN M65 Germany 26.891 Q    

4 Heat 4 SOLER Juan Manuel EXPÓSITO M65 Spain 27.012 Q SB   

5 Heat 7 Shane SHERIDAN M65 Ireland 27.261 Q    

6 Heat 1 Paul-Emile CHENOIS M65 Belgium 27.381 Q    

7 Heat 5 Gabor BODNAR M65 Hungary 27.882 Q    TR17.3.3 L

8 Heat 7 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA M65 Spain 27.902 Q    

9 Heat 6 Jari PANTZAR M65 Finland 27.992 Q    

10 Heat 1 Bobbie BAARS M65 Sweden 28.022 Q SB   

11 Heat 2 Massimo MALVICINI M65 Italy 28.041 Q    

12 Heat 8 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 Poland 28.111 Q    

13 Heat 8 Stanisław KŁOSOWICZ M65 Poland 28.252 Q    

14 Heat 4 Kurt FISCHER M65 Germany 28.313 q    

15 Heat 1 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 Poland 28.443 q    

16 Heat 8 Heiner LÜERS M65 Germany 28.883  SB   

17 Heat 2 Ulrich DIRKING M65 Germany 29.022 Q    

18 Heat 3 Tennyson JAMES M65 United Kingdom 29.081 Q    

19 Heat 5 Jiri URBAN M65 Czech Republic 29.123     

20 Heat 7 Laszlo MÜLLER M65 Germany 29.273     

21 Heat 8 Matthias KONOPKA M65 Germany 29.294     

22 Heat 6 Phil CLAYTON M65 United Kingdom 29.303     

23 Heat 7 Enrique MIRABET M65 Spain 29.324     

24 Heat 5 Emilio PATELLI M65 Italy 29.334     

25 Heat 4 Shane TOOLAN M65 Ireland 29.364  SB   TR17.3.3 L

26 Heat 3 Volodymyr SHKARUPA M65 Ukraine 29.57(564)2 Q SB   

27 Heat 2 Michel JOUVENCEL M65 France 29.57(567)3  SB   

28 Heat 5 Joachim WEBER M65 Germany 29.775  SB   

29 Heat 1 Clem LEON M65 United Kingdom 29.984     

30 Heat 7 Pascal CANU M65 France 30.595  SB   

31 Heat 1 Claudio RAPACCIONI M65 Italy 30.695     

32 Heat 6 PEREZ DE HEREDIA Abel CASTAÑARE M65 Spain 31.114     

33 Heat 8 Alessandro TOSINI M65 Italy 31.195  SB   

34 Heat 3 Gunter LANGENBACH M65 Germany 31.313     

35 Heat 4 Reinhard HOFNER M65 Germany 34.485     

36 Heat 8 Johannes FÜRLINGER M65 Austria 36.296  SB   

Heat 6 Andreas VIEWEG M65 Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Mykhailo OSTASHEVSKYI M65 Ukraine DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Frank KINDERMANN M65 Germany DNFDNF     

Heat 2 Andrzej FORMANIEWICZ M65 Poland DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Heat 3 Dömös LASZLO M65 Austria DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M65
1 Heat 6 Charly PEROCHON France 26.691 Q SB   

2 Heat 5 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ Spain 26.751 Q    

3 Heat 4 Gerhard ZORN Germany 26.891 Q    

4 Heat 4 SOLER Juan Manuel EXPÓSITO Spain 27.012 Q SB   

5 Heat 7 Shane SHERIDAN Ireland 27.261 Q    

6 Heat 1 Paul-Emile CHENOIS Belgium 27.381 Q    

7 Heat 5 Gabor BODNAR Hungary 27.882 Q    TR17.3.3 L
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

8 Heat 7 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA Spain 27.902 Q    

9 Heat 6 Jari PANTZAR Finland 27.992 Q    

10 Heat 1 Bobbie BAARS Sweden 28.022 Q SB   

11 Heat 2 Massimo MALVICINI Italy 28.041 Q    

12 Heat 8 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI Poland 28.111 Q    

13 Heat 8 Stanisław KŁOSOWICZ Poland 28.252 Q    

14 Heat 4 Kurt FISCHER Germany 28.313 q    

15 Heat 1 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK Poland 28.443 q    

16 Heat 8 Heiner LÜERS Germany 28.883  SB   

17 Heat 2 Ulrich DIRKING Germany 29.022 Q    

18 Heat 3 Tennyson JAMES United Kingdom 29.081 Q    

19 Heat 5 Jiri URBAN Czech Republic 29.123     

20 Heat 7 Laszlo MÜLLER Germany 29.273     

21 Heat 8 Matthias KONOPKA Germany 29.294     

22 Heat 6 Phil CLAYTON United Kingdom 29.303     

23 Heat 7 Enrique MIRABET Spain 29.324     

24 Heat 5 Emilio PATELLI Italy 29.334     

25 Heat 4 Shane TOOLAN Ireland 29.364  SB   TR17.3.3 L

26 Heat 3 Volodymyr SHKARUPA Ukraine 29.57(564)2 Q SB   

27 Heat 2 Michel JOUVENCEL France 29.57(567)3  SB   

28 Heat 5 Joachim WEBER Germany 29.775  SB   

29 Heat 1 Clem LEON United Kingdom 29.984     

30 Heat 7 Pascal CANU France 30.595  SB   

31 Heat 1 Claudio RAPACCIONI Italy 30.695     

32 Heat 6 PEREZ DE HEREDIA Abel CASTAÑARES Spain 31.114     

33 Heat 8 Alessandro TOSINI Italy 31.195  SB   

34 Heat 3 Gunter LANGENBACH Germany 31.313     

35 Heat 4 Reinhard HOFNER Germany 34.485     

36 Heat 8 Johannes FÜRLINGER Austria 36.296  SB   

Heat 2 Frank KINDERMANN Germany DNFDNF     

Heat 6 Andreas VIEWEG Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Mykhailo OSTASHEVSKYI Ukraine DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Dömös LASZLO Austria DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Heat 2 Andrzej FORMANIEWICZ Poland DQDQ     TR17.2.3
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